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1. Following news about Iraq
How closely are you following the news about recent events in Iraq?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 23% 29% 17% 14% 16% 28% 33% 18% 22% 30%
Somewhat closely 40% 41% 38% 34% 37% 43% 44% 41% 38% 42%
Not very closely 24% 21% 26% 29% 28% 20% 18% 28% 22% 21%
Not closely at all 14% 9% 19% 23% 18% 10% 6% 12% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (475) (519) (159) (258) (414) (163) (347) (421) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 23% 26% 14% 13% 14% 20% 36% 40% 28% 28% 18% 21%
Somewhat closely 40% 39% 38% 44% 40% 39% 45% 45% 36% 39% 44% 36%
Not very closely 24% 22% 30% 27% 27% 29% 10% 10% 23% 18% 23% 29%
Not closely at all 14% 13% 18% 15% 19% 12% 9% 5% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (751) (117) (126) (345) (283) (85) (139) (182) (197) (368) (247)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very closely 23% 22% 20% 31% 4%

Somewhat closely 40% 40% 40% 46% 18%

Not very closely 24% 27% 26% 18% 30%

Not closely at all 14% 12% 14% 6% 49%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (282) (284) (347) (81)
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2. Get involved

Should the US get involved in the current situation in Iraq?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 22% 27% 17% 20% 14% 24% 31% 16% 20% 35%
No 51% 52% 50% 53% 51% 51% 51% 59% 51% 41%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 27% 35% 25% 19% 25% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (475) (519) (160) (258) (413) (163) (346) (422) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 22% 23% 21% 19% 19% 20% 25% 36% 23% 23% 19% 24%
No 51% 49% 56% 59% 52% 56% 48% 41% 55% 47% 54% 48%
Not sure 27% 28% 23% 22% 29% 24% 27% 23% 23% 30% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (751) (117) (126) (345) (283) (85) (138) (182) (197) (369) (246)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 22% 14% 21% 33% 3%
No 51% 58% 53% 46% 49%
Not sure 27% 28% 26% 22% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (281) (285) (347) (81)
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3. Likely outcome
What do you think would be the most likely outcome if the US became involved in the current situation in Iraq?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Defeat the insurgents and
restore the rule of the
government of Iraq 19% 25% 14% 20% 16% 22% 16% 16% 20% 21%
Defeat the insurgents, but
not restore the rule of the
government of Iraq 25% 25% 25% 26% 28% 22% 25% 28% 24% 23%
Little effect on the
insurgents, and not restore
the rule of the government
of Iraq 34% 36% 32% 27% 31% 36% 42% 33% 33% 37%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 27% 25% 20% 17% 23% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (475) (517) (160) (258) (412) (162) (346) (420) (226)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Defeat the insurgents and
restore the rule of the
government of Iraq 19% 19% 19% 21% 17% 20% 18% 24% 26% 18% 19% 16%
Defeat the insurgents, but
not restore the rule of the
government of Iraq 25% 23% 27% 32% 27% 23% 34% 27% 24% 24% 26% 24%
Little effect on the
insurgents, and not restore
the rule of the government
of Iraq 34% 37% 22% 28% 29% 36% 32% 40% 31% 36% 33% 35%
Not sure 22% 21% 32% 20% 28% 22% 15% 9% 20% 22% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (750) (116) (126) (343) (282) (85) (139) (182) (196) (367) (247)
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You

Ideology

Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Defeat the insurgents and
restore the rule of the
government of Iraq 19% 15% 18% 25% 11%
Defeat the insurgents, but
not restore the rule of the
government of Iraq 25% 27% 30% 21% 13%
Little effect on the
insurgents, and not restore
the rule of the government
of Irag 34% 35% 31% 36% 29%
Not sure 22% 22% 21% 18% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (281) (283) (347) (81)
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4. Support for military action — Sending US ground troops to fight
If the government of Iraq requested it, would you support or oppose any of the following types of US military intervention?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 12% 13% 11% 16% 13% 12% 7% 13% 9% 17%
Oppose 67% 69% 65% 59% 58% 70% 80% 71% 68% 58%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 25% 29% 18% 12% 16% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (470) (516) (157) (255) (412) (162) (344) (417) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 12% 11% 15% 16% 14% 12% 19% 9% 13% 12% 11% 14%
Oppose 67% 68% 60% 62% 61% 69% 63% 2% 63% 67% 69% 65%
Not sure 21% 20% 25% 23% 24% 19% 19% 19% 25% 21% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (747) (116) (123) (340) (282) (85) (138) (179) (197) (367) (243)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 12% 11% 11% 16% 6%
Oppose 67% 72% 68% 65% 57%
Not sure 21% 17% 22% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (278) (282) (345) (81)
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5. Support for military action — Sending US troops to assist Iragi army units
If the government of Iraq requested it, would you support or oppose any of the following types of US military intervention?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 24% 26% 23% 27% 22% 26% 22% 19% 23% 34%
Oppose 55% 56% 53% 47% 54% 56% 61% 65% 52% 47%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 26% 24% 17% 16% 16% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (470) (515) (157) (255) (411) (162) (342) (417) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 24% 26% 21% 17% 20% 22% 32% 37% 25% 26% 22% 27%
Oppose 55% 54% 54% 63% 56% 55% 48% 53% 54% 52% 57% 53%
Not sure 21% 20% 26% 20% 24% 23% 20% 11% 21% 22% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (746) (116) (128) (341) (282) (85) (139) (179) (195) (366) (245)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 24% 20% 23% 31% 15%
Oppose 55% 60% 57% 51% 49%
Not sure 21% 19% 20% 18% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (279) (280) (346) (80)
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6. Support for military action — Air strikes

If the government of Iraq requested it, would you support or oppose any of the following types of US military intervention?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 48% 60% 36% 29% 44% 56% 58% 45% 44% 59%
Oppose 30% 24% 36% 38% 29% 27% 28% 34% 31% 23%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 32% 27% 16% 14% 21% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (470) (516) (157) (254) (412) (163) (343) (417) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 48% 50% 40% 42% 41% 45% 62% 72% 51% 53% 42% 50%
Oppose 30% 29% 39% 33% 31% 33% 24% 22% 28% 27% 33% 30%
Not sure 22% 22% 21% 25% 27% 22% 14% 6% 21% 20% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (750) (113) (123) (338) (282) (85) (138) (182) (197) (364) (243)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support 48% 38% 47% 63% 16%

Oppose 30% 37% 32% 20% 47%

Not sure 22% 25% 21% 17% 37%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (986) (278) (283) (345) (80)
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7. Support for military action — Drone strikes

If the government of Iraq requested it, would you support or oppose any of the following types of US military intervention?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 52% 66% 39% 33% 43% 62% 67% 48% 49% 64%
Oppose 29% 23% 34% 39% 30% 22% 26% 31% 30% 21%
Not sure 20% 11% 27% 27% 27% 16% 8% 20% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (471) (517) (158) (256) (411) (163) (345) (418) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 52% 55% 40% 40% 42% 52% 67% 2% 55% 60% 45% 53%
Oppose 29% 27% 35% 32% 29% 31% 20% 21% 26% 25% 33% 27%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 28% 28% 16% 13% 7% 19% 15% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (749) (115) (124) (341) (281) (85) (139) (182) (196) (366) (244)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 52% 43% 51% 66% 19%
Oppose 29% 35% 27% 22% 45%
Not sure 20% 22% 22% 11% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (278) (283) (346) (81)
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8. US Troops in Iraq

Based on what you've heard, would you say there are or are not U.S. troops currently stationed in Irag?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
There are 57% 57% 58% 60% 60% 58% 48% 60% 56% 55%
There are not 25% 30% 21% 17% 18% 28% 39% 22% 24% 31%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 23% 22% 14% 13% 17% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (475) (520) (160) (258) (414) (163) (347) (422) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
There are 57% 56% 53% 68% 59% 63% 55% 48% 62% 52% 58% 56%
There are not 25% 26% 24% 18% 21% 22% 34% 40% 22% 29% 25% 24%
Not sure 18% 18% 23% 14% 20% 15% 11% 12% 16% 19% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (752) (117) (126) (345) (283) (85) (139) (182) (197) (369) (247)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

There are 57% 61% 58% 55% 52%

There are not 25% 28% 22% 32% 3%

Not sure 18% 10% 20% 13% 45%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (282) (285) (347) (81)




